

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0557 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 4/2/2019 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 4/9/2019 Final action: 4/9/2019

Title: Recorder-Clerk recommending the Board:

1) Recognize and acknowledge Linda Pinelli on her retirement from the County of El Dorado after 34

years of dedicated service; and

2) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign a Proclamation recognizing Linda Pinelli's dedication to

public service and to congratulate her on her retirement on April 12, 2019.

FUNDING: N/A

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Proclamation

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/9/2019	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Recorder-Clerk recommending the Board:

- 1) Recognize and acknowledge Linda Pinelli on her retirement from the County of El Dorado after 34 years of dedicated service; and
- 2) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign a Proclamation recognizing Linda Pinelli's dedication to public service and to congratulate her on her retirement on April 12, 2019.

FUNDING: N/A

CAO RECOMMENDATION / COMMENTS

It is recommended that the Board approve this item.

CLERK OF THE BOARD FOLLOW UP ACTIONS

Provide an executed copy of the Resolution to the Recorder-Clerk office.

CONTACT

Janelle K. Horne, Recorder-Clerk